%TERM INALS FOREIGN FLAG MILITARY VESSELS SERVICE TARIFF - 2025

ANTALYA
SERVICE DISP. TONS 2025 TARIFF
. 0-999 $330/Service
Pilotage* — - -
1.000 - over $330,00 + ($1.034 additional 1.000 disp. ton/per service)
Towage* 0-2.999 $663,60 (per service / per towage)
& 3.000 - over $663,60 + ($792,00 per 1.000 disp. ton/per towage)

Mooring*|$ 149 / per 1.000 DISP.TON / per service

Shelter*|$ 385 / per 1.000 DISP.TON / per day

Military Personnel Landing*|$ 3,30 / per personnel / per day

Emergency Measures*|$ 429 / per 1.000 DISP.TON / day

X-Ray Service|$ 550,00 / per x-ray / per day

$ 1.375 / day (Up to 100 mt)

Anti-Pollution Barrier*
$ 12,00 / day (Over 100 mt per additional meter)

Anti-Pollution Barrier Mob-Demob*|$ 782,00 / per service

Marine Security Barrier*|$ 38,50 / per mt / per day

Marine Security Barrier Mob-Demob* $ 10,00/ per mt / per movement

Shore Barrier*|$ 55,00/ per unit / per day

Stand By Towage Service|$ 1.030 / per towage / per hour

Fender Rent|$ 1.030 / per fender / per day

Fender Mob-Demob|$ 687,50 / per service

Area Rent|$ 4,40 / per m? / per day

Vehicle Parking (Sedan & Pax Van)|$ 17,00 / per vehicle / per day

Vehicle Parking (Midibus & Bus)|$ 28,00 / per vehicle / per day

Forklift (3 Ton)|$ 100,00 / per hour (minimum 4 hour)

Crane (Max 25 Ton)|$ 500,00 / per hour (minimum 4 hour)

Gangway Rent|$ 300,00 / per day

Gangway Mob-Demob|$ 125 / per movement

Water Supply|$ 10,00 / ton

Water Supply Mob-Demob|$ 25,00

Bunkering|$ 2,00 / ton

* Compulsory Servicesl

*In this tariff, 20% VAT is added to the services that are subject to VAT in accordance with the relevant legislation

* 15% of the service fees are collected in advance as a deposit before the vessel berths.

* The currency in this tariff is USD.(The waste purchase tariff of the Ministry of Environment and Urbanization is EURO, and a USD invoice

is issued based on the CBRT €/S parity on the day the invoice is issued.)

*The fees for the services in Antalya Port, which was privatized by the Privatization Administration with the transfer of operating rights agreement on
31.8.1998, are determined by Ortadogu Antalya Liman iletmeleri A.S. in the capacity of the contractor company in accordance with the 13th article of
this operating rights transfer agreement.

* Ortadogu Antalya Liman Isletmeleri A.S. is the only enterprise authorized to provide services exclusively within the port boundaries

defined in this contract, pursuant to its rights arising from the Privatization Transfer Right Agreement

* In case of disagreement regarding the implementation of the provisions in this tariff, the Turkish tariff provisions shall be applied with priority.




